Mineral Survey No. 1040.

Lot No.

Gila, Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF Aravaipa Mining Company John HBlandy Atty. Head Center and Grand Central Lodes Avavaipa Graham County, Arizona Section _____, Township 5 South, Range 20 East Surveyed under instructions dated Junes // 1892/ by A. G. Howe. U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor. Claim located January 1st, 1890
Survey commenced July 2nd, 1892 Survey completed July 3rd , 1892, Survey completed July 3rd , 1892, Heado Center Mine, located Jan 19: 1890. Grand Central Mine located Jan 19: 1890. 5462 b-3 m Address of Claimant. Aravaipa. Graham Co. Arizona:

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

w9 111 7/ W
do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers;
that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins,
either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all
notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best
of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given the line of the Mining Chair of the Mi
the Mining Claim of Aravaipa Mining Company John & Blandy Atty. known as the
Alend Control & Control & Known as the
Head Center and Grand Central. situate in Aravaifia mining district,
Graham County, Svijono,
in Section, Township No, Range No
M. J. Morra, Chainman.
, Chainman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before
me this hand day of July , 1892
H. G. Howe
Wolans W. La
I, Harry J Bells, do solemnly swear that I will well and
cruly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties
according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
of the Mining Claim of Aravaspa Mining
Company John & Blandy Atty
nown as the Acade Center and Grand Control
H. J. First, Aveman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Harry J
thirt he only
July , 1892 A.G. Howel
He, He
Trotary Public.
do go omn ly gyroon that T 13
I, , do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other uties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other uties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the urvey of the Mining Claim of
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other uties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the urvey of the Mining Claim of
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other uties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the urvey of the Mining Claim of
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the durvey of the Mining Claim of description of the Mining Claim of description of the duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the duties of the duties of my skill and ability, in the duties of the duties of my skill and ability, in the duties of the duties of my skill and ability, in the duties of the duties
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the durvey of the Mining Claim of described in the preceding affidavit. The procedure of the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the durvey of the Mining Claim of durvey of durve
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the durvey of the Mining Claim of described in the preceding affidavit.
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other uties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the urvey of the Mining Claim of

Turvey No 1040. Head Center Lode Freet. Beginning at cor. rol. Identical with location con, Apine post 4 in says, 5ft, long in mound of stones marked 1/040, U.S. L.M. No.1. bears 523°0'W 3970.ft. Ruins of Old Buford Smelter bear 530-15' WY 7980. ft. Cor. Tro. 1. Survey Tro, 1039 bears, 562° 52'W Thence TV16°02'TV Nor 12° 35 East. 220, To wash drains W.S.W. 10139 Jocov. Tro. 2 A frine post 4 in sgr. oft, long in reround of stones marked 2/040, Thence S65° 04'W var 12° 35 East. 489. To wash drains south. 588.7 To cor. Tro.3, Apine frost 4 in sgr. oft. long in snound of Stones, marked 3/040, Thence 515° 24'E Var 12° 35 East. 530. To wash drains South Westerly. 840, Towash drains westerly. 10157 To cor. No.4 Apine post 4 in, sqr. 5ft, long in mound of stone marked 4/040. Thence N 65° 04 E Nav 12° 35' East.

340. To wash drains N. IV, YY,

600. To cor. tro. 1. the place of beginning.

4

Grand Central Lode.

Beginning at cor. Tro. 5.

Identical with cor. Tro. 4 Head Benter lode

Aprine post 4 in. ogr. oft, long, in mound of

Stone marked 5,040.

Thence SIIO 54'E

Var 12°35' East

1/30 Towash drains westerly

1480 To cor. Tro.6.

Apine post4in. sgr. 5ft. long. in snound of stones marked 9/040.

Thence Jr65°04'E

Nav 12°35' East

296. To wash drains N.N.W.

526,7 To cor. Tro.7.

Aprine post 4 in sqr. oft. long in mound of stone marked 1/040.

Thence Trgo 10'W

Var 12: 35' East.

370. To worsh drowing westerly

998. Stone monument the r.w. cor Satisfaction lode, unsurveyed.

1233. To wash drains w. W. W.

1498,2 To cor Tro.8,

Identical with cor: Tros, Head Center locke Aprine post 4 in sgr. 5 ft, long in mound of Stones marked %1040.

Thence 565°04'W

Nar 12° 35' East.

260. To wash drains IN.TY. W.

600. To cor. Tro.5. the place of beginning

Area.

Total area Head Center lode 13.667 Acres
Total area Grand Central lode 18.647 ...

Net area of lode claim 32.314 Acres.

Location.

This group of claims is located in the S.W. Cor. T. S.S. R.20.E Gila and Solt River Meridian. (Township unsurveyed) in Aravaipa Mining District. Graham County Anzona.

Exprenditure of five hundred dollars, I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimant and its grantors is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said informents consist of.

The discovery Shaft of the Head Center Lode 4×6ft, 30ft. deeps. in rock bears, from cor. Tro. 3. 540° 53' E 650. ft.

Nalue of Shaft. \$300.

Atunnel 4x7ft, 40ft, long. in rock. face of bears. from cor. Tro. 3, 535° 20' E 2 15.A. value of Junnel. \$600.

The disovery Shaft of the Grand Gentral Lotte, 44 6 At. 6 At. 6 At. 6 At. 6 Dears from cor Ivo. 8, 536° 45' W 390 ft, Value of Shaft. How A Shaft, 4x6 ft, 13 h ft deep is wet bears from cov. Tro. 6, 715° 24' E 850 ft.

Ashaft 4x6ft, 6ft deep in rock beads from cor. Tro. 6. N 37° 45'E
340. ft.

Value of shaft, 60,00

Instrument,
The Survey was made with a
goung of Louis Mountain hoursit
I wo 5585, with I mittis Dotor At
toehment.
The courses were deflected
from the true screenidion as
determined from Solar observations,
The distances were measured
with a voft steel tope,

Il. S. Defuety Mirieral George Jonebstone Sept 17# 1892.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars, Improvements.

We,	W. H.	Moore	and	A.J. c	Firth		
of la <mark>wful</mark>	age, being first d	uly sworn accordin	g to law, depose	and say: tha	at we are acqu	ainted with	the
		enter ?					
	ravai	has -		Mining Distri	ct, Gra	hamcoun	ty,
Arizona	Territory, for u	which Avas Clandy	raspa	Mini	ng Co	mpas	n
		Landy for survey prior t					
Congress,	approved May	10, 1872; and t	hat the labor de	one and impr	ovements made	thereon by	the
appli <mark>cant</mark>	s and their	grantor 5 exceed	Five Hundred D	Pollars in valu	e, and further	that we are	not
perso <mark>nall</mark>	y interested in sai	d mine.	1		000		
			17	J.	SHOW	nc	
			7	f S.	Furt	E	

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,

County of Gyaham

SWORN to and subscribed before me, this 18th day

of July 18925

A.G. Howe

Notary Public.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by H. G. Howe.
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of Avavaipa Mining Company
known as the Head Center and Grand Central
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
W.H. Moore, Chainman.
, Chainman.
Hearry JFritts, Arman.
, Flagman.
, Lughan
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, W. H. Moore
and Harry J Fritts, do solemnly swear that we assisted
H. C. Howe, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of
Aravaipa Mining Company_
John A Blanden Alty. , known as the
Heard Center and Grand Central, represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
Anzona.
Howard, Chainman. Howard, Chainman. Howard, Axman.
Chainman.
Joseph, Arman.
Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me
this 18th day of July, 18921
this 18th day of July, 1892/ H.G. Howe Notary Public
Autoro 10 11'
Towns Public

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, H. G. Howe, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Anzona, dated
June 11", 1892, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Avavaipa Mining Company.
John F Blandy Atty, known as the
Helad Center and Grand Central lodes,
situate in Anovoipa — Mining District, Graham County, Anzono, in Section
Graham County, Anzono, in Section
, Township No. , Range No. ,
and designated as Survey No. 1040, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or their grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
H.G. Howe
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
00 0 00
Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the former
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me fames Ruch
A crolony Ohiblie 6 this 19th
day of Refust, 1892.
1 /9 10
James Day
00-164 / Motory Wyblie

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned in compliance with the requirements of the Mining Act of Congress approved May 10-th, 1872 has this day located and claim I500 linear feet along the course of this lead, lode or vein of mineral bearing quartz and 300 feet in width on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein, situate in the Aravaipa Mining District County of Graham and more particularly described as follows to-wit:

Commencing at this monument of stones being the center of the Southerly end of the claim and upon which this notice is posted thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones, thence Northerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones, thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones, being the center of the Northerly end of claim, thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones, thence Southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones, thence Easterly 300 feet to place of beginning. This claim is situated about one and one quarter miles North-easterly from the old Buford Smelter and Box Canon and is the Northerly extension of the Grand Center Mine and has heretofore been known as the Mountain Boy and shall be known as the Head Center Mine Located Jan. 1-st, 1890.

John P. Han Locator

Witness Charles McGary Burt Dunlap

Recorded at 2 P.M. January 6-th, 1890 request of Howard Dunlap E.Soto

Co. Recorder
By Fred M Newell Deputy

Territory of Arizona

County of Graham

SS

I, H.J.Dowdle, County Recorder in and for the County of Graham do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full true and correct copy of the Head Center Mine as the same appears of Record in my office in Book 6 Pages 272 & 273 Record of Mines. In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at Solomonville. This the 7-th day of May 1892

H.J.Dowdle

County Recorder

(Recordus Leal) SYE.

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned in compliance with the 1: requirements of the Mining Act of Congress approved May 10th, 1872 has this day located and claim 1500 linear feet along the course of this lead lode or vein of mineral bearing quartz and 300 feet in non each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein situate in the Aravaipa Mining District County of Graham Arizona and more particularly described as follows to-wit:

Commencing at this monument of stones being the center of the Northerly end of the claim and upon which this notice is posted, thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones, thence Southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones, thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones, being the center of the Southerly end of claim, thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones, thence Northerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones, thence Westerly 300 feet to the place of beginning. This claim is situated about one and one fourth miles Northeasterly from the old Buford Smelter and Box Canon about one and one half miles Northerly from Tule Springs and has hitherto been known as the Nez Perce Mine, and shall hereafter be known as the Grand Central Mine.

Located Jan. 1-st, 1890.

John P. Han, Locator.

Witness Howard Dunlap Thos. Horn.

Recorded at 3 P.M. Jan. 6-th, 1890, at request of Howard Dunlap.
E.Soto

Co. Recorder

By Fred M.Newell Deputy.

Territory of Arizona

SS

._County of Graham

I, H.J.Dowdle County Recorder in and for the County of Graham, do hereby certify, that the above and foregoing, is a full true and correct copy of the Grand Center Mine as the same appears of Record in my office in Book 6, Page 270, Record of Mines. In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at Solomonville, This the 7-th, day of May, 1892.

H.J.Dowdle

County Recorder.

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of V. S. Surveyor General,
Juezon arizona
October 18, 1892.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for District of anizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of avaipe Mining
Donfoure
, known as the
Mead Center" and Grand Central "Lodes.
situate in Orawaipa mining district,
Graham _ county, auzonia,
in Section, Township No, Range No
and, designated as Survey No. 1040
executed by Ff. G. Howe, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, July 2 and 3, 18 97, under my instructions dated
Surveyor, My 2, and 3, 18 97, under my instructions dated Mue 1/h, 1897, have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant \for survey is included in the field notes.
U. S. Surveyor General for anzona.
U. S. Surveyor General for Myzona.

SURVEY NO 1040. GILA LAND DISTRICT.

